
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 10/21/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continued overhead rough-ins at Department including electrical, plumbing, and fire suppression

• Continued hanging insulated ductwork at Department

• Started install of overhead kitchen equipment rough-ins

• Continued work on soffits and roof trims and flashings

• Continued install of metal panel siding trims

• Installed overhead door surround metal trims

• Continued drywall finishing in Department

• Started block fill on masonry walls

• Continue site concrete including grading, forming, and pouring

• Continued parking lot grading in preparation of asphalt paving

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue MEP+FP rough-in and equipment install at Department and Apparatus Bay

• Continue installing and prepping electrical equipment for permanent power install

• Continue roof trims and flashings and roof panels at Entry Tower and Hose Tower

• Complete drywall finishing at Department

• Continue masonry wall block fill and start primer and 1st coat paint on drywall

• Complete site concrete including pavilion decorative concrete

• Complete asphalt pavement

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Generator Delay: AVB, Esper, Barton Group, SNA, and Jim DeGroff will meet with Ted Hanson, building 
official, to discuss options for Occupancy

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #09: $5,550,139
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 10.17.22

Description
Pavilion concrete in
progress

Taken Date
10/21/2022 at 11:58 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4344.JPG

Week of 10.17.22

Description
Trench drain in place at
exit drive

Taken Date
10/21/2022 at 11:58 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4343.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 21, 2022 at 04:37 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2X0CQWMQCR0HP57Y2WDA?sig=abe65f259757333931875c3bae0e2ca4faf7c034b47dc14286859e6459d067f6
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2X0F02MTRVYPKA0GBZPG?sig=67b3c9398ae2f93d613a0037e1ea76d04baded27292b3c9326b90cea3b10dbf2


Week of 10.17.22

Description
Grading complete ahead
of paving.

Taken Date
10/20/2022 at 01:35 pm

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4337.JPG

Week of 10.17.22

Description
Overhead door surrounds
wrapped in metal.

Taken Date
10/20/2022 at 01:30 pm

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4336.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 21, 2022 at 04:37 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2WZYQW2R6T74DTEHEQJS?sig=47390f4ccc3f303b09d996cf9846a9d8db020bb7e30f971ff02c6e0bccca63b8
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2X0GZQED44MKGPG3162A?sig=0b646e4cf2f1230ba442b4d2622ab24733e6a70ba51bc23080fef04cd6e04980


Week of 10.17.22

Description
Blockfill in progress in
apparatus bay.

Taken Date
10/20/2022 at 11:01 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4334.JPG

Week of 10.17.22

Description
Pavilion concrete
formwork in progress

Taken Date
10/19/2022 at 11:54 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4325.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 21, 2022 at 04:37 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2WZ0E00RZC7KERVW9EF1?sig=caaaf43e1c5eb45489f95e37f29f68eabc76c9bc8496b37aea0ad6d260a882bd
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2WZCQK3HJGCZSC6MQNYT?sig=38ab1c1d0ef1db1349441f81d2fb3b44d0af1539e2427adcb2d2b535e53f8b49


Week of 10.17.22

Description
Furnaces in place on
mezzanine.

Taken Date
10/19/2022 at 08:45 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4322.JPG

Week of 10.17.22

Description
Air Evac systems hung in
place

Taken Date
10/19/2022 at 08:17 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4319.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 21, 2022 at 04:37 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2X3EBZYN4DZSEQ6RJP5A?sig=ebac9c0d78b412b69bfd429fd2db1c5473c0dc7fd3d21aac37a73446df3f960f
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2WZ8BVTT6CGY442446XG?sig=e769674537a0a17db1a5c22bcf1dac5dbe0774cd800388f06a1d7033af9c4179


Week of 10.17.22

Description
Apparatus Bay insulation
in progress

Taken Date
10/18/2022 at 09:16 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4315.JPG

Week of 10.17.22

Description
Ductwork in progress in
Fire Education Room

Taken Date
10/17/2022 at 09:04 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4312.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 21, 2022 at 04:37 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2WYKJVGBBBWWTYSBN943?sig=0d957f9ff245337dcdd9190211dd146832e912883026820926508e46e0d20277
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2WYZ8ZC08586RYP8B20M?sig=a13aa056ca755734871391dc7c2a880bfc31c30d2af9fa714f487299d3e41e3c


Week of 10.17.22

Description
Drywall finish in progress

Taken Date
10/17/2022 at 09:00 am

Upload Date
10/21/2022 at 12:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4311.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 21, 2022 at 04:37 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 6 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GFXP2WXYQ9CRMZB4T67BQG5Q?sig=a449affd6fbe44c7350578441b6fb1b33d551446ef0649bc2a7d7f7735cce843

