
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 10/28/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continued overhead rough-ins at Department including electrical, plumbing, and HVAC

• Installed Big Ass Fan in Apparatus Bay

• Continued work on soffits and roof trims and flashings

• Continued install of metal panel siding trims and started siding panels

• Continued install of overhead door surround metal trims

• Completed drywall finishing in Department

• Continued block fill and 1st coat paint on masonry walls

• Started painting PEMB structure in Apparatus Bay

• Completed site concrete

• Completed asphalt pavement

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue MEP+FP rough-in and equipment install at Department and Apparatus Bay

• Continue installing and prepping electrical equipment for permanent power install

• Continue roof trims and flashings and roof panels at Entry Tower and Hose Tower

• Continue siding trims, flashings, and panel install

• Start priming and 1st coat paint on drywall surfaces and continue masonry block fill

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Generator Delay: PPFD evaluating member generators for possible use otherwise will proceed with rental 
through Esper Electric.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #10: $5,550,139
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 10.24.22

Description
Install of Metal Siding at
South Elevation of
Department

Taken Date
10/28/2022 at 09:25 am

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4380.JPG

Week of 10.24.22

Description
Priming of Walls at
Apparatus Bay Hall

Taken Date
10/28/2022 at 09:22 am

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4379.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 28, 2022 at 12:04 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR55GRN6119WFD7KJFB5Q?sig=3dc4d4e3ba6329a8de717a43da2b0b79d3751f9919a0b21d91a76825dccdf15a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR57Z7WNDP67P1ECR7FPW?sig=6317d0a1af43b88437545cc65fa2aed96ea9509fd0590fe4771102ac84ce6c51


Week of 10.24.22

Description
Install of Grease Duct at
Kitchen

Taken Date
10/27/2022 at 02:41 pm

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4376.JPG

Week of 10.24.22

Description
Running of Water &
Sanitary Lines at
Decontamination Room
Ceiling

Taken Date
10/27/2022 at 02:41 pm

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4375.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 28, 2022 at 12:04 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR554CV2PWF34YWFTCV16?sig=87efebba719fd3d0f1c9e3273df31d3cddeb3a1d303f95eb6a0cc1c5c9e46b2f
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR58J9WG2KSYRJAYKHHKY?sig=f64ccc2da16db57c7217d3c25fb495d9d0730451a9457b39fa86ce1d8bbf0fa1


Week of 10.24.22

Description
Install of Stair at Hose
Tower

Taken Date
10/25/2022 at 03:26 pm

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4364.JPG

Week of 10.24.22

Description
Asphalt Paving at Back
Parking Lot

Taken Date
10/25/2022 at 02:09 pm

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4361.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 28, 2022 at 12:04 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR54K12HT7RDAZXTDV798?sig=84e659f860dd4c2a5f6fca45e3cb7a38097030ae1ac43b51e02a01c4c7d6061c
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR7JBG66X6H7187PSGVVD?sig=e88536aca9193396b9033dfa223a45a0f7aa845780351f038005aab389ff3b5f


Week of 10.24.22

Description
Install of Big Ass Fan at
Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
10/24/2022 at 09:37 am

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4349.JPG

Week of 10.24.22

Description
Painting of Apparatus Bay
Steel Framing

Taken Date
10/24/2022 at 09:36 am

Upload Date
10/28/2022 at 11:53 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4348.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Oct 28, 2022 at 12:04 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR53CPCP7MYMD6T6HQE5C?sig=f8dd7a23e73ee91b8759d2ed028b989f9b1feffe9fbcefd7e105398bc52caa65
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GGFMR535T2F9GH8F2627Q0AA?sig=d752040a1233cc7a287354b268d414586e0c4b39b102617f49165fdacc903246

