
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 11/11/2022

Recent Progress:

• Started low voltage installation including rack mounts, cable tray, and cabling

• Continue electrical conduit piping in Apparatus Bay and pulling wire in Department

• Continue install and set up of MDP and Panel gear. Service Transformer set

• Continue Mechanical ducting in Apparatus Bay and Mezzanine level

• Continued install of metal panel siding

• Completed primer and 1st coat paint in Department and start of Door and Frame painting

• Started tile flooring installation

• Started installation of ceiling grid

• Started installation of casework

• Started installation of landscape irrigation

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue low voltage and electrical work including cabling, wiring, and gear buildout

• Continue HVAC ducting and equipment install including kitchen ducting and Apparatus Bay

• Continue metal panel siding, fascia, soffit, and remaining roof panels.

• Continue ceiling grid and perimeter cut pads to allow for start of ceiling equipment install

• Continue tile flooring installation

• Continue installation of casework

• Start landscaping planting installation

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Generator Delay: PPFD evaluating member generators for possible use otherwise will proceed with rental 
through Esper Electric.

• Penthouse Exhaust: AVB shared recent feedback from Schley Nelson to Quality Air for revised pricing. Will 
review with team at Tuesday’s OAC meeting.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #10: $5,550,139
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 11.7.22

Description
1st coat paint in Workout
room

Taken Date
11/11/2022 at 10:36 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:53 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4463.JPG

Week of 11.7.22

Description
Mosaic floor tile in
restroom. Grouting in
progress

Taken Date
11/11/2022 at 10:36 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:53 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4462.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 11, 2022 at 02:01 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NGC7XGQ0AJYVX4XVK4V?sig=86c1d84986f67f260c9d3607f41c028141a867edc2cd25fd0cf129e0e744f7ac
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NH8A9J85DMB10DTJH3M?sig=b1b7caed6a85a1cab81d3af1091465d38bafdcb588a9974b0e63582499ca09f9


Week of 11.7.22

Description
Countertop installed in
Assistant Chiefs' office

Taken Date
11/11/2022 at 09:59 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:53 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4460.JPG

Week of 11.7.22

Description
Kitchen Make Up Air
equipment and ducting

Taken Date
11/11/2022 at 09:58 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:53 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4459.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 11, 2022 at 02:01 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NHJJC0CJW19SPBZRAKJ?sig=7e758a9c84ad5759dee167a06f699838c6d0efe6b13a9e30c7719ce43b63cbc8
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NGX8JGFYVZ3BMQ4A38E?sig=a92a5f92403e411a7f9c77bcab9e83464d93fba6f5527818c0d020b290257780


Week of 11.7.22

Description
Furnace ducting and
exhausting in progress.

Taken Date
11/11/2022 at 09:57 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:53 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4458.JPG

Week of 11.7.22

Description
Kitchen quarry tile in
progress

Taken Date
11/10/2022 at 05:18 pm

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:52 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4449.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 11, 2022 at 02:01 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NGQC9P3MAKDJK8TD5BB?sig=d4e0493dc9070635748b500057f516e820e4fd50626be5050d8b6db4e58a646a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NGH8BGY96KXRHKB3B8P?sig=b66110147126c4d1aa0100f47ea0ab5d850bf4827da663bf80c628195978b818


Week of 11.7.22

Description
Corridor ceiling grid in
progress

Taken Date
11/10/2022 at 05:16 pm

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:53 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4448.JPG

Week of 11.7.22

Description
Meeting room ceiling grid
in progress

Taken Date
11/10/2022 at 05:15 pm

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:52 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4445.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 11, 2022 at 02:01 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NJTFEXJDEYSVATP5DF4?sig=26d1691de06cb7abdf8914367d691ef39196f93d38d7ab4452dc94b1fe08503f
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NFXS0J4C8MAPZ6Z25MR?sig=c1f609a222df31a309a03da7692650b57bf89889685fdfed1467941ef569818b


Week of 11.7.22

Description
Irrigation in progress.
Pavilion concrete
complete.

Taken Date
11/10/2022 at 09:52 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:52 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4444.JPG

Week of 11.7.22

Description
Hose tower antenna install

Taken Date
11/09/2022 at 01:40 pm

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:52 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4439.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 11, 2022 at 02:01 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NFPWEZ9A1NCCQP1JM0F?sig=d6b0118f2209fa1a08076ea8deaf32895d2b0b021ea7691c2d441fd70499b8d0
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NFRQBB5B4M2ES0EY5NA?sig=56738a62538e7ca86d163ac0b05aa933f826ed6311f9b4b36de4fd7c6faf8a25


Week of 11.7.22

Description
Day room ceiling grid in
progress.

Taken Date
11/09/2022 at 01:17 pm

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:52 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4437.JPG

Week of 11.7.22

Description
Metal siding in progress on
Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
11/09/2022 at 11:03 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:52 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4436.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 11, 2022 at 02:01 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 6 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NFJH7V3BM1XERFS4EN6?sig=0cedb14d6401d100fb5ee99ff681339fb7ea57d09243f33aa8732fc670a209ff
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NEYE756CSANA8SSCS0P?sig=4471f22456aa01a37fccd5c33f5ceeb3be4064030a5c412a66d23d45038be292


Week of 11.7.22

Description
Water service and meters
completed.

Taken Date
11/09/2022 at 10:59 am

Upload Date
11/11/2022 at 12:52 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4434.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 11, 2022 at 02:01 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 7 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GHKX4NFN2X0R7HN4J6X8JHTV?sig=efe8da8a2c611b8bc290217e55d276f16e8f8889e41cc99bc926dc88fe262665

