
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 11/18/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continued low voltage installation including rack mounts, cable tray, and cabling

• Continue electrical conduit piping in Apparatus Bay and pulling wire in Department

• Continue install and set up of MDP and Panel gear and inspected

• Continue overhead gas, water, and air piping in Apparatus Bay

• Begin MEP trim out in Ceiling Grid

• Continued install of metal panel siding, soffit, fascia

• Re-started brick masonry on north side of Apparatus Bay

• Completed primer and 1st coat paint in Department and start of Door and Frame painting

• Completed tile flooring installation

• Started epoxy flooring in Fire Education Room, Decon Room, and Hose Tower

• Continued installation of casework and start hanging doors and hardware

• Started landscaping planting

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue low voltage and electrical work including cabling, wiring, and gear buildout

• Continue overhead piping in Apparatus Bay

• Continue metal panel siding, fascia, soffit, and remaining roof panels.

• Continue installation of casework, doors, hardware, and toilet accessories

• Continue landscaping planting installation

• Set site lighting poles

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Generator Delay: Esper Electric will proceed with temporary rental per Building Official requirements

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #10: $5,550,139
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: December 22, 2022



Week of 11.14.22

Description
Sprinkler heads and
diffusers in ceiling grid.

Taken Date
11/18/2022 at 11:10 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4501.JPG

Week of 11.14.22

Description
Light poles staged in
apparatus bay.

Taken Date
11/18/2022 at 09:51 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4498.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 18, 2022 at 12:28 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS49AFVS8Z768CBTTB78P?sig=82feb077a88e26bbd0df5c0eb8439c3863fcd04175617cd76d099506ff646d42
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS47SB6TJJXXZW3Q3JCXJ?sig=fbe8b8a6ab6516cf6d0a33ee4cf7ec6316b1814d0baa4f7a15bd2e1ab4f0ae20


Week of 11.14.22

Description
Pulling feeders to sub-
panels.

Taken Date
11/17/2022 at 01:56 pm

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4496.JPG

Week of 11.14.22

Description
Epoxy floor in
Decontamination Room.

Taken Date
11/17/2022 at 01:54 pm

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:58 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4495.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 18, 2022 at 12:28 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS491MVAYRBS16HB0K78W?sig=4bc8d47dfb736006bc01b31ef77d7367ee1a8bc5a28952237f6876cad4b7ec14
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS4KGAZP00XWP8DPMTQV4?sig=643714db36197ce8e540c9cd5486b4c4d55b1e1a66da33d9608155fcddb733c9


Week of 11.14.22

Description
Connecting ductwork to
exhaust fan drop and light
fixtures hung.

Taken Date
11/17/2022 at 01:30 pm

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4493.JPG

Week of 11.14.22

Description
Epoxy flooring complete in
Fire Education Room.

Taken Date
11/17/2022 at 11:24 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4492.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 18, 2022 at 12:28 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS48P5GWDW934T7702N8N?sig=ee0f13db63d314c6b7b6b15225852e2c51c3b531c42617cea27bf6a6c4182534
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS47Z76HKQTV6WEJ9QPXE?sig=e3f41fa19edee5e9299846013ef9a9eff7d5bc69a266168bf72983bd82d0c414


Week of 11.14.22

Description
Ceiling cut pads in
progress.

Taken Date
11/17/2022 at 10:48 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4489.JPG

Week of 11.14.22

Description
Feeders staged for service
to MDP.

Taken Date
11/16/2022 at 11:41 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4486.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 18, 2022 at 12:28 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS47RZP7VHA8HX89GMX82?sig=4468c020a9d3e0dcd666da55b1a2ca72771af18a06bc2bb93db782613379dc91
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS48JMAM4DY0QYBGWMTX1?sig=3de5daf8715bdf6d17ce6afc9cc25e48ebfd08e1b9feb1ec58f2c33bcc523cd0


Week of 11.14.22

Description
Restroom casework and
toilet accessories

Taken Date
11/16/2022 at 11:09 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4482.JPG

Week of 11.14.22

Description
Siding complete on west
elevation.

Taken Date
11/16/2022 at 10:02 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4479.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 18, 2022 at 12:28 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS47RQXBPFVDJBSK4S55Q?sig=9856d6400da33a09bd69fe75e96ff1b6bd7e9a2d75b0bc86e13ac41e23de2f00
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS47GXRW9FKYWT3JD3XX5?sig=76aee4883d5643a1c5e0ebfc49125e9aa3b30b57489a2cf3ef1d0941db7602da


Week of 11.14.22

Description
grinding slab on grade
prior to epoxy flooring.

Taken Date
11/16/2022 at 09:55 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4478.JPG

Week of 11.14.22

Description
Brick piers restarted on
North elevation.

Taken Date
11/14/2022 at 09:15 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4469.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 18, 2022 at 12:28 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 6 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS475B2JY9V7NN922AWW3?sig=e605da03efc75bf3972d20319aa05e6fab41fec8c4658bc6eb8c9ccbc16f81e7
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS46P9N4ZN5FAPHRK3679?sig=93b4f5f1a32df014f6f302de916ad8943aac6844cc16fe3ac3051faa9bd1000a


Week of 11.14.22

Description
quarry tile in progress in
Kitchen.

Taken Date
11/14/2022 at 09:11 am

Upload Date
11/18/2022 at 11:57 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4467.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Nov 18, 2022 at 12:28 pm EST

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 7 of 7

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GJ5TS4675QVC7ZPVJ8WJ9JJP?sig=346b23fcd2c2c0cdec889aa9bae9cfe905acca179569550b539b456b13980756

